

^

ITEM NO.MM-4B

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2174/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2013 in BA No.240/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RINA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Lekhi, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Service of notice may also be effected by serving a copy of  
the brief on the counsel representing the NCT of Delhi.

Put up after ten days.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|